@WAYLAND

BAPTIST UNIVERSITY.

Master of Arts

Spiritual Formation

Name:
Student ID:
Acceptance Date:

CORE REQUIREMENTS - 30 hrs
Inst. Hours

Grade

Catalog: 2023-24

Updated:
Audited:
Advisor & Campus:

ELECTIVES - 12 hrs

Inst.

Hours

Grade

#MNST 5300 Foundations in Ministry

#THST 5303 Old Testament Foundations

#THST 5304 New Testament Foundations

#THST 5300 Foundations of Biblical Interpretation

THST 5301 Christian Spirituality

MNST 5301 Spiritual Formation

MNST 5323 Christian Worship

MNST 5260 Practicum

MNST 5100 Capstone

Six hours from:
MNST 5160 The Practice of Spiritual Disciplines
THST 5160 Readings in Christian Spirituality
MNST 5373 Topics in Christian Spirituality & Formation

#A student having related undergraduate courses could have
MNST 5300, THST 5303, THST 5304, and/or THST 5300 waived.
Regq. Have

[Total Hours in Core Requirements 30 0

Need
30

[Total Hours in Electives

Req.

12

Have

Need
12

Notes:
“No grade of less than C will be accepted as credit.

“*No more than 6 semester hours with the grade of C will be
accepted as credit.

“**No course which satisfies degree requirements may be more than
seven years old at the time of graduation.

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS:
(Core Requirements

Electives

Total Hours Required (Minimum 30)

PRELIMINARY

\Wayland Residency Hours Required

5000-Level Courses
Minimum GPA Required

Req.

30
12
42

24
24
3.00

Have

Need
30
12
42

24
24

INSTITUTIONAL HOUR BREAKDOWN:

WBU - WAYLAND BAPTIST UNIVERSITY

+AH

LNot Official Without Approved Signature

Access the catalog at:
http://catalog.wbu.edu




	2023-24 Degree Plan

