

## Master of Arts Spiritual Formation Catalog: 2023-24

Name: Student ID: Acceptance Date:

## Updated: Audited:

Advisor & Campus:

CORE REQUIREMENTS - 30 hrs				ELECTIVES - 12 hrs			
	Inst.	Hours	Grade		Inst.	Hours	Grade
#MNST 5300 Foundations in Ministry			0.440				0.440
#THST 5303 Old Testament Foundations							
#THST 5304 New Testament Foundations							
#THST 5300 Foundations of Biblical Interpretation							
THST 5301 Christian Spirituality							
MNST 5301 Spiritual Formation							
MNST 5323 Christian Worship							
MNST 5260 Practicum							
MNST 5100 Capstone							
Six hours from:							
MNST 5160 The Practice of Spiritual Disciplines							
THST 5160 Readings in Christian Spirituality							
MNST 5373 Topics in Christian Spirituality & Formation							
#A student having related undergraduate courses could	have						
MNST 5300, THST 5303, THST 5304, and/or THST 5300 v	vaived.						
	Req.	Have	Need		Req.	Have	Need
Total Hours in Core Requirements	30	0	30	Total Hours in Electives	12	0	12
Notes:				GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS:	Req.	Have	Need
*No grade of less than C will be accepted as credit.				Core Requirements	30	0	30
				Electives	12	0	12
**No more than 6 semester hours with the grade of C wi	l be			Total Hours Required (Minimum 30)	42	0	42
accepted as credit.							
				Wayland Residency Hours Required	24	0	24
***No course which satisfies degree requirements may b	e more	than		5000-Level Courses	24	0	24
seven years old at the time of graduation.				Minimum GPA Required	3.00		
				INSTITUTIONAL HOUR BREAKDOWN:		Hours	+AH
PRELIMINA	VC			WBU - WAYLAND BAPTIST UNIVERSITY		0	0
Not Official Without Approved Signature						0	0